Action:	✓ Approved □ Denied □ Other
Date Action Taken:	November 22, 2021
Verified By:	Donah Drambo
Clerk's Note:	AIU

City of Wasilla Action Memorandum No. 21-47

Confirming The Appointment of Timothy Burney to the Planning Commission.

Originator:

Mayor Glenda D. Ledford

Date:

11/10/2021

Agenda of: 11/22/2021

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Date
X	Public Works Director	A.	11/10/21
X	Finance Director	Allmann	11-15-21
X	Deputy Administrator	(Ans harts	11/17/20
X	City Clerk	Ami nui	11112/808/
Х	Mayor	Sunda Li Ha	ed 11-10-21

Fiscal Impact: ⊠ yes or □ no

Funds Available:

✓ yes or □ no

Attachments: Completed application for Timothy Burney (3 pages)

Summary Statement: Mayor Ledford requests the appointment of the following Commissioner; please confirm the appointment pursuant to Wasilla Municipal Code 2.44.030, as follows:

Appointee:

Timothy Burney

Board/Seat: Planning Commission, Seat D

Partial Term: Appointed November 22, 2021; term to expire December 31, 2022

Staff Recommendation: Approve the Action Memorandum.

RECEIVED

Office of the City Clerk

City of Wasilla, Alaska

www.cityofwasilla.com

OCT 16 2021

Office of the City Clerk City of Wasilla 290 E Herning Avenue Wasilla, AK 99654 Phone: (907) 373-9090 Fax: (907) 373-9092 E-mail: <u>clerk@cl.wasilla.ak.us</u>

Application for Appointment Commission

Applications are Subject to Public Disclosure

Return completed applications to the City Clerk's Office, 290 E Herning Avenue. For information about commissions, visit www.cityofwasilla.com or call 373-9090.

1.	Indicate t	ndicate the board you are applying for. If applying for more than one, rank (#1) by order of preference.				
		Airport Advisory Commission (No Residency Requirement)				
	7	Planning Commission (City Residents Only)				
		Parks and Recreation Commission (4 City Residents, and 1 Mat-Su Borough Resident)				
2.	Full Legal Name of Applicant: Timothy David Burney					
3.	. Mailing Address: 141 East Hygrade Lane, Wasllia, AK 99654					
4.	. Residence Address: Same					
5.	E-mail A	nail Address: <u>tímothydburney@yahoo.com</u> Phone: <u>(907) 227-8743</u>				
6.	Employer: TK Elevator Occupation: Operations Manager					
7.	Are you	Are you a registered voter of the City? Yes 🗸 No 📗 If yes, how long? 9 Yrs				
8.		ou ever plead guilty, been convicted, fined, imprisoned, placed on probation, or given a suspended e for the following?				
	 Felor 	ny violation within the last seven years? Yes No				
	A convict	lease indicate conviction date, and sentence/disposition:				
9.	. Does your schedule permit you to attend commission meetings regularly? Yes 📝 No 🧻					
10). If you ow	wn or operate a business in the City of Wasilla, list the business name and physical location below:				
	Name: <u>1</u>	N/A Location: N/A				
(Re	ev. 060221)					

City of Wasilla Application for Appointment to a Commission Page 2 of 2

11. If you have a direct of below: (Examples: en	or indirect financial or business interes aployee, labor organization, contractor, lea	st with the City of Wasilla, list the relationship aseholder, grantee, grantor, volunteer, etc.)			
The firm I work for cui	he firm I work for currently has a service contract in place for the elevator at the Menard Center.				
West-field and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a					
12. Please provide a res in City government,	Please provide a resume to include education and experience; or a brief statement describing your interest of City government, and any relevant experience that may be used as qualifying criteria.				
As a Wasilla City Cou	ncll member I have direct knowledge of ho	ow the code process works. From how it's written,			
presented, deliberated	l and approved. Furthermore, having mor	e then 25 years in the construction industry, i			
possess the knowledg	ge and skill set that gives me the ability to	guide the planning process that will be an asset			
for the City of Wasilla	My government experience coupled with	n my construction background and the understanding			
of responsible economic growth, will make me an outstanding team member of the City of Wasilla's Planning Team Certification Statement. I understand that I am applying for an appointed position to be confirmed by the Wasilla City Council. The appointment requires regular attendance at commission meetings. I further understand that this application is subject to public disclosure; my qualifications may be discussed at a public meeting; my application will be included in a public meeting packet; and my name and contact information may be published online and, in a newspaper, or other media outlet. I have read Chapter 2.12 of the Wasilia Municipal Code defining financial interest, substantial financial interest, and conflict of interest. I agree to comply with the code and understand that my tenure as commissioner requires such compliance. I certify that the information in this application is true and correct.					
Signature of Applica	nt: Timothy Burney	Date: <u>10/16/2021</u>			
For Office Use Only:					
Date Application Received: RECEIVED OCT 1 6 2021 Iffice of the City Clerk City of Wasilia	Registered voter of the City: Yes 闡 No 口 Resume attached: Yes 口 No 醮	AM Confirming Appointment: Date AM Approved: Date Applicant Notified of Appointment: Notes:			

Sarah Stanifer

From:

Burney, Timothy <tim.burney@tkelevator.com>

Sent:

Saturday, October 16, 2021 10:18 AM

To:

clerk

Subject:

OCT TO BOY OF THE CHARLES OF THE CHA Tim Burney's City of Wasilla Planning Commission Application

Attachments:

Tim Burney's Wasilla Planning Commission Application.pdf

Madam Clerk,

Thanks to you and the Mayor for the time in reviewing my application which is attached. Hook forward to continuing to serve my community and working with the City of Wasilla's Administration. As you are aware, my term limit on Wasilla's City Council ends on October 25th, 2021. I understand that no decision can be made prior to this date. I look forward to hearing from the Mayor when it is appropriate.

Best Regards,

Tim Burney Operations Manager, Anchorage Alaska

P+1 907-522-3002, M+1 907-227-8743, tim.burney@tkelevator.com TK Elevator Corporation | 2000 W International Airport Road, Suite D6 | Anchorage, AK 99502 | USA | www.tkeievator.com/us

Facebook | Instagram | Linkedin | Twitter | YouTube

Submit an Online Service Request

Remember: Safety begins with you!

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message is confidential and is intended only for the person(s) named above, its contents may also be protected by attorney-client or work product privilege, and all rights to privileged information are expressly claimed and not waived. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete/remove it from your computer system. Any reading, distribution, printing or disclosure of this message is strictly prohibited if you are not the intended recipient of this message. Thank you.